statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force) CS Dharmendra 

Ganatra, Proprietor of D. Ganatra & Co., Practicing Company Secretary (FCS No.: 4472, C. P. No.: 

2873) be and is hereby appointed as Secretarial Auditor of the Company for the FY 2025-26, at a 

remuneration of X 1,50,000 (Indian Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only). 

By Order of the Board of Directors 

For, ANS Private Limited 

Date: 13" August 2025 

b O o Place: Mumbai 

Jayeshbhai Natwarlal Sheth 

Managing Director 

DIN: 00002162 

NOTES: 

1. The members entitled to attend and vote at Meeting are entitled to appoint any other

[...]

Yet as a part of good corporate governance, the Board in its meeting held on August 13, 2025 

had recommended to appoint Mr. Dharmendra Ganatra, Proprietor of D. Ganatra & Co., 

Practicing Company Secretary (FCS No.: 4472, C. P. No.: 2873) as Secretarial Auditor of the 

Company for the FY 2025-26 at a remuneration of X 1,50,000 (Indian Rupees One Lakh Fifty 

Thousand only). 

Mr. Dharmendra Ganatra, Practicing Company Secretary is a fellow member of the Institute of 

Company Secretaries of India (“1CSI”) and has more than 27 years of experience in corporate 

secretarial practices. He has consented to his appointment as Secretarial Auditor, if appointed,